

MEDIA STATEMENT Kuala Lumpur, 3 August 2018

Khazanah appoints Datuk Shahril Ridza Ridzuan as Managing Director

Khazanah Nasional Berhad ("Khazanah") is pleased to announce the appointment of Datuk Shahril Ridza Ridzuan as Managing Director. Datuk Shahril is scheduled to report for duty as Managing Director on 20 August 2018.

Datuk Shahril, 48, is currently the Chief Executive Officer of the Employees Provident Fund ("EPF"), having been appointed to the position on 16 April 2013. He was previously Deputy Chief Executive Officer (Investment). Prior to joining the EPF, he was the Managing Director of Malaysian Resources Corporation Berhad ("MRCB"), where he was responsible for developing KL Sentral into one of the main commercial centres in Malaysia. He previously served Pengurusan Danaharta Nasional Berhad and was involved in corporate recovery and credit restructuring following the Asian Financial Crisis of 1997. He is presently a Non-Executive Board Member of Media Prima Bhd, Malaysia Building Society Berhad, Pengurusan Danaharta Nasional Berhad, MRCB and IJN Holdings Sdn Bhd. Datuk Shahril holds a Master of Arts (First Class) from Cambridge University and Bachelor of Civil Law (First Class) from Oxford University, and has been called to the Malaysian Bar and the Bar of England and Wales.

Khazanah would also like to welcome the new Chairman and Members of the Board, whose appointments were announced by the Prime Minister's Office on 30 July 2018.

In addition, Khazanah wishes to record its thanks and appreciation to the previous Members of the Board and former Managing Director Tan Sri Datuk Wira Azman Hj Mokhtar for their service and contribution to Khazanah and the nation.

END

For further information on Khazanah, please visit www.khazanah.com.my or contact Mohd Raslan Md Sharif at +603 2034 0000, or e-mail at <u>raslan.sharif@khazanah.com.my</u>.

About Khazanah Nasional Berhad

Khazanah Nasional Berhad ("Khazanah") is the strategic investment fund of the Government of Malaysia entrusted to hold and manage the commercial assets of the Government and to undertake strategic investments. Khazanah is involved in various sectors such as power, telecommunications, financial institutions, healthcare, aviation, infrastructure, leisure & tourism, property, creative & media, education, and innovation & technology. Some of the key listed companies in Khazanah's investment portfolio include Telekom Malaysia Bhd, Tenaga Nasional Bhd, CIMB Group, Axiata Group Bhd, IHH Healthcare Bhd, Malaysia Airports Holdings Bhd and UEM Sunrise Bhd. For further information on Khazanah, please visit <u>www.khazanah.com.my</u>.